THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page— 1

LOCATION

THE WHITE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

HOUSE

T7:35 a.m. fﬁﬁRSDAY

ouT

PHOMNE ACTIVITY

7:35
8:50

9:06
9:06
9:06

10:03

10:32

11:26

9:12
9:33
9:33

10:07

10:30

11:23

11:27

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
2nn D, McLaughlin, Secretary of Labor
Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff
Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff

The President met for a national security briefing
with:

Colin L. Powell, Assistant for National
Security Affairs

John D. Negroponte, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs

Mr. Baker

Mr. Duberstein

The President participated in a briefing on a
upcoming interview with European broadcast
journalists with:

Charles Z. Wick, Director of the U.S.

Information Agency (USIA)

Baker

Mr. Duberstein

Mr. Powell

Leslye A, Arsht, Special Assistant and

Deputy Press Secretary
Roman Popadiuk, Deputy Press Secretary

Mr.

The President participated in an interview with:
Christine Ockrent, Deputy Director General,
TR-1, France.
Alastair Burnet, Senior Newscaster,
Great Britain
Dieter Kronzucker, Executive Editor,
Federal Republic of Germany (FRG)
Arrigo Levi, Editor in Chief of News,
Canale 5, Italy
Mr. Wick
Elizabeth I. Board, Special Assistant for
Media and Broadcast Relations
Popadiuk

ITN,

ZDF,

Mr.

The President participated in a farewell photo
opportunity withs:
Jay B. Stephens, departing Deputy Counsel
A.B. Culvahouse, Jr., Counsel




THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 2
AR DATE  MARCH 10, 1988
THE WHITE HOUSE TINE .
WASHINGTON, D.C. 11:30 a.m. THURSDAY
IN ouT  |PHONE ACTIVITY
11:30 | 11:32 The President met with:
Mr. Baker
Mr. Culwvahouse
Mr. Stephens
12:00 The President had lunch in the Oval Office study.
1:07 P The President telephoned Selwa Roosevelt, Chief of
Protocol. The call was not completed.
1:18 1:19 R The President talked with Mrs. Roosevelt.
1:22 P The President telephoned Nancy C. Reynolds,
President of Wexler, Reynolds, Harrison and
Schule, Washington, D.C. The call was not
completed.
1:33 1:35 R The President talked with Ms. Reynolds.
2:02 2:04 The President met with Mr. Duberstein.
2:04 2:22 The President met to discuss the Ronald Reagan

Library project with:

Mr. Baker

Mr, Duberstein ;

Kathleen Osborne, Deputy Assistant and
Personal Secretary to the President

Frederick J. Ryan, Jr., Assistant and
Director of Scheduling and Private
Sector Initiatives

Elizabeth Penniman, Deputy Asscociate
Director, Office of Private Sector
Initiatives




	WH0310881
	WH0310882

