THE WHITE HOUSE

LOCATION
THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

THE WHITE HOUSE
TIME
7:35 a.m. THURSDAY

WIIDHII.	GION, D		7.55 a.m. Inordan
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:35			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
8:50			The President went to the Oval Office.
9:06 9:06 9:06	9:12 9:33 9:33		The President met with: Ann D. McLaughlin, Secretary of Labor Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff
9:33	10:07		The President met for a national security briefing with: Colin L. Powell, Assistant for National Security Affairs John D. Negroponte, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein
10:03	10:30		The President participated in a briefing on a upcoming interview with European broadcast journalists with: Charles Z. Wick, Director of the U.S. Information Agency (USIA) Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein Mr. Powell Leslye A. Arsht, Special Assistant and Deputy Press Secretary Roman Popadiuk, Deputy Press Secretary
10:32	11:23		The President participated in an interview with: Christine Ockrent, Deputy Director General, TR-1, France Alastair Burnet, Senior Newscaster, ITN, Great Britain Dieter Kronzucker, Executive Editor, ZDF, Federal Republic of Germany (FRG) Arrigo Levi, Editor in Chief of News, Canale 5, Italy Mr. Wick Elizabeth I. Board, Special Assistant for Media and Broadcast Relations Mr. Popadiuk
11:26	11:27		The President participated in a farewell photo opportunity with: Jay B. Stephens, departing Deputy Counsel A.B. Culvahouse, Jr., Counsel

THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

page 2

LOCATION

DATE

MARCH 10, 1988

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

11:30 a.m. THURSDAY

	GTON, D	•••	11:30 a.m. THURSDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
11:30	11:32		The President met with: Mr. Baker Mr. Culvahouse Mr. Stephens
12:00	?		The President had lunch in the Oval Office study.
1:07		Р	The President telephoned Selwa Roosevelt, Chief of Protocol. The call was not completed.
1:18	1:19	R	The President talked with Mrs. Roosevelt.
1:22		P	The President telephoned Nancy C. Reynolds, President of Wexler, Reynolds, Harrison and Schule, Washington, D.C. The call was not completed.
1:33	1:35	R	The President talked with Ms. Reynolds.
2:02	2:04		The President met with Mr. Duberstein.
2:04	2:22		The President met to discuss the Ronald Reagan Library project with: Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein Kathleen Osborne, Deputy Assistant and Personal Secretary to the President Frederick J. Ryan, Jr., Assistant and Director of Scheduling and Private Sector Initiatives Elizabeth Penniman, Deputy Associate Director, Office of Private Sector Initiatives